

Addendum No. 1

Date: **October 21, 2022**

Re: Fire Extinguisher Program

IFB No.: **522-71-11-9**

The following information becomes part and parcel of Invitation for Bid (IFB) #522-71-11-9 effective this date. Firms must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in their solicitation response.

The listed items add to, modify, or otherwise alter the specifications and become part of the solicitation documents. Where a portion of the original specifications are added to, modified, or also altered, the portion not so affected shall remain. Firms may have the right to protest this addendum.

Inquiries/ District Responses

Before the solicitation inquiry deadline, the District received inquiries regarding this solicitation. The District's response to each question follows in **bold** font.

1.) How is the bid tabulation calculated on this bid? Is the bid awarded from the inspection cost on page 23 or is the total cost for recharges/service on pages 24-26 all calculated as a total price and then awarded off of that total?

The project will be awarded as one (1) total lot to the lowest pricing bidder based on the Cost per Unit "Annual Inspection of One (1) Fire Extinguisher" located on Page Twenty-Three (23) of the solicitation.

Unit Prices on Pages Twenty-Four through Twenty-Six are for Informational Purposes Only.

End of Section – Inquiries/District Responses

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in force.

Thank you for your interest in the District.

Tonya A. Stroud Senior Buyer

Tonya A. Stroud